(Request No. 14000547)

EM SUBMISSION NO.: EME26520/4

PRESENTED: <u>5-5-19</u>

ADOPTED: 5-8-14

BY THE EMERGENCY MANAGER:

RESOLUTION TO AMERICAN RED CROSS FOR EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS KITS

BY THE EMERGENCY MANAGER

RESOLUTION

The Police Department is requesting to procure emergency preparedness kits and ' guides to first aid kits; and

The American Red Cross, 100 Mack Ave., Detroit, MI is a vendor that can p^{*} kits and has submitted a quote to secure the request. The funding for this purchase will con. following account number: 296-301.612-726.000; and

IT IS RESOLVED, that the Department of Purchases and Supplies, upon the Emergency Manager's approval, is hereby authorized to issue a purchase order to American Red Cross for emergency preparedness kits and family guides to first aid kits in an amount not to exceed \$47,520.00. (Other Grant Funds)

APPROVED-FURCHASING DEPT:

Derrick Jones, Purchasing Manager

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Peter M. Bade, City Attorney

\EFM DISPOSITION:

ENACT

REFER TO COUNCIL

FAIL _____

lug DATED: 5-8-14

Darnell Earley, Emergency Manager

071013 – DFJ

APPROVED AS TO FINANCE:

Gerald Ambrose, Finance Director

RESOLUTION STAFF REVIEW

DATE: 04/14/14

Agenda Item Title: American Red Cross – American Red Cross

Prepared By: Rick Johnson, Police Financial Coordinator

Background/Summary of Proposed Action: Resolution authorizing the Director of Purchasing & Supplies, upon the Emergency Managers approval, to issue a purchase order to American Red Cross, as requested by the Flint Police Department for the purchase of Emergency Preparedness Kits & Family Guide to First Aid & Emergency Preparedness for the City of Flint Police Department, in the amount of \$47,520.00.

Financial Implications: Funding is available and budgeted in the amount of \$47,520.00 in the Police Cities of Service Grant accounts listed below.

Budgeted Expenditure? Yes 🛛 No 🗌 Please explain if no:

Account No.: 296-301.612-726.000 OCOS14Volun

Pre-encumbered? Yes No Requisition # 140000227

Other Implications (i.e., collective bargaining): None

Staff Recommendation: Recommend Approval

Staff Person:

James W. Tolbert, Chief of Police